Pneumatic cylinders
aerospace
climate control
electromechanical
filtration
fluid & gas handling
hydraulics
pneumatics

B With cot. position behind if <1000 2
Note: tie rods are in stainless steel
 as standard
8
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2530TCUK
Pneumatic Cylinders - Series PX
PX  Cylinders standard version
Ø 25 to 100 mm : Magnetic cushioned cylinder, aluminium body,
chrome piston rod, stainless steel tie rods, galvanized steel nuts
Ø 125 mm : Non magnetic cushioned cylinder, aluminium body,
chrome piston rod, stainless steel tie rods, galvanized steel nuts
Cylinder Ø  Stroke Order code
mm mm
 25 25 PXA-T025MCB-0025
 Conn. G1/8 50 PXA-T025MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T025MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T025MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T025MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T025MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T025MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T025MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T025MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T025MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T025MCB-0500
 32 25 PXA-T032MCB-0025
 Conn. G1/8 50 PXA-T032MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T032MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T032MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T032MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T032MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T032MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T032MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T032MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T032MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T032MCB-0500
 40 25 PXA-T040MCB-0025
 Conn. G1/4 50 PXA-T040MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T040MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T040MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T040MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T040MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T040MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T040MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T040MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T040MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T040MCB-0500
  50 25 PXA-T050MCB-0025
 Conn. G1/4 50 PXA-T050MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T050MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T050MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T050MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T050MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T050MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T050MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T050MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T050MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T050MCB-0500
 63 25 PXA-T040MCB-0025
 Conn. G3/8 50 PXA-T063MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T063MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T063MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T063MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T063MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T063MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T063MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T063MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T063MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T063MCB-0500
   600 PXA-T063MCB-0600
Cylinder Ø  Stroke Order code
mm mm
 80 25 PXA-T080MCB-0025
 Conn. G3/8 50 PXA-T080MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T080MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T080MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T080MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T080MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T080MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T080MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T080MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T080MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T080MCB-0500
    600 PXA-T080MCB-0600
 100 25 PXA-T100MCB-0025
 Conn. G1/2 50 PXA-T100MCB-0050
  75 PXA-T100MCB-0075
  100 PXA-T100MCB-0100
  125 PXA-T100MCB-0125
  150 PXA-T100MCB-0150
  200 PXA-T100MCB-0200
  250 PXA-T100MCB-0250
  300 PXA-T100MCB-0300
  400 PXA-T100MCB-0400
  500 PXA-T100MCB-0500
    600 PXA-T100MCB-0600
 125 50 PXA-T125MTB-0050
 Conn. G1/2 75 PXA-T125MTB-0075
  100 PXA-T125MTB-0100
  125 PXA-T125MTB-0125
  150 PXA-T125MTB-0150
  200 PXA-T125MTB-0200
  250 PXA-T125MTB-0250
  300 PXA-T125MTB-0300
  400 PXA-T125MTB-0400
  500 PXA-T125MTB-0500
9
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2530TCUK

13
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2530TCUK
Pneumatic Cylinders - Series PX Cylinder Mountings
Clevis bracket
Type CNOMO 06.07.09
Combination clevis male and female brackets
Type CNOMO 06.07.10
* Standard dimenisons
* Standard dimensions
Material : Cast iron, black painted
Material : Cast iron, black painted, Pin: Hardened steel
 Ø A* B* D* E* ØF* H* K T* W Y x Weight Order code
mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 25 25 0 40 28 7 26 18 8 36 51.5 30° 0,70 AFM025
 32 25 0 40 28 7 26 18 8 36 56.5 30° 1,10 AFM032
 40 32 16 52 38 9 38 24 10 50 69.5 25° 1,35 AFM040
 50 32 16 52 38 9 38 26 10 52 82.5 30° 0,33 AFM050
 63 46 25 75 54 11 50 30 12 64 98.0 30° 0,45 AFM063
 80 46 25 75 54 11 50 32 12 66 118.0 30° 0,90 AFM080
100  56 32 115 90 14 61 37 16 78 142.0 30° 1,47 AFM100
125  56 32 115 90 14 61 41 16 82 167.0 30° 2,66 AFM125
 Ø ØC* G* ØJ* K* L* M* N* O* ØS* Weight Order code
mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 25 25 8 7 18 26 40 28 26 8 0,70 AF025
 32 25 8 7 18 26 45 33 26 8 1,10 AF032
 40 32 8 7 24 36 52 40 33 12 1,35 AF040
 50 32 10 9 26 38 65 49 33 12 0,33 AF050
 63 45 10 9 30 46 75 59 47 16 0,45 AF063
 80 45 12 11 32 48 95 75 47 16 0,90 AF080
 100 55 12 11 37 57 115 90 57 20 1,47 AF100
 125 55 16 14 41 61 140 110 57 20 2,66 AF125
14
Parker Hannifin Corporation
Pneumatic Division - Europe
PDE2530TCUK
Pneumatic Cylinders - Series PX Cylinder Mountings
Combination pivot and clevis brackets
Type CNOMO 06.07.11
 Ø A* B* D* E* ØF* H* K* P* T* U V* Y Weight Order code
mm  mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm mm kg
 25 25 25 37 20 7 18 18 32 8 65 41 52 0,70 AFME025
 32 25 25 37 20 7 18 18 32 8 65 41 57 1,10 AFME032
 40 32 32 54 32 9 25 24 45 10 92 52 70 1,35 AFME040
 50 32 32 54 32 9 25 26 45 10 94 52 83 0,33 AFME050
 63 46 40 75 50 11 32 30 63 12 125 63 98 0,45 AFME063
 80 46 40 75 50 11 32 32 63 12 127 63 118 0,90 AFME080
100  56 50 103 70 14 40 37 90 16 164 80 142 1,47 AFME100
125  56 50 103 70 14 40 41 90 16 168 80 167 2,66 AFME125
160  71 63 154 110 18 50 55 140 20 237 103 211 5,82 AFME160
200  71 63 154 110 18 50 55 140 20 237 103 251 9,07 AFME200
Centre trunnion
Type CNOMO 06.07.12
* Standard dimensions
* Standard dimensions

Note: Nutted studs and mounting nuts should be progressively
tightened diagonally opposite until indicated torque values are
reached
Steel piston rod
locknut
Stainless steel
piston rod locknut
Maintenance kits
for the piston *
* Note: If wear/magnetic-ring, bore 32-80,  (Old design, produced
 before February 2011) is worn out, the cylinder needs to be
 rebuilt to the latest design by using a piston-kit
Ø  Standard
mm  temperature
  range
 25 JJ025A02
 32 JJ032A02
 40 JJ040A02
 50   JJ050A02
 63 JJ063A02
 80 JJ080A02
100  JJ100A02
125  JJ125A02
Ø           Std.  body                   Steel body                     Epoxy body
mm  Stroke      Torque Stroke      Torque Stroke      Torque

 80 0,035 0261109911
100  0,087 9128985607
125  0,087 9128985607
Ø  Weight Order code
mm  kg
 25 0,006 9813200N
 32 0,006 9813200N
 40 0,020 9126725406
 50   0,020 9126725406
 63 0,036 0261109921
 80 0,036 0261109921
100  0,093 0261109922
125  0,093 0261109922
Ø  Order code
mm
 32 JJ032A12
 40 JJ040A12
 50 JJ050A12
 63 JJ063A12
 80 JJ080A12
Catalogue PDE2530TCUK  -  V2  -  September 2014
Your local authorized Parker distributor
© 2014 Parker Hannifin Corporation. All rights reserved.
Parker Hannifin Ltd.
Tachbrook Park Drive
Tachbrook Park,
Warwick, CV34 6TU
United Kingdom
Tel.: +44 (0) 1926 317 878
Fax: +44 (0) 1926 317 855
Europe, Middle East, Africa
AE – United Arab Emirates,
Dubai
Tel:  +971 4 8127100
AT – Austria, Wiener Neustadt
Tel:  +43 (0)2622 23501-0
AT – Eastern Europe, Wiener
Neustadt
Tel: +43 (0)2622 23501 900
AZ – Azerbaijan, Baku
Tel: +994 50 2233 458
BE/LU – Belgium, Nivelles
Tel: +32 (0)67 280 900
BY – Belarus, Minsk
Tel: +375 17 209 9399
CH – Switzerland, Etoy
Tel: +41 (0)21 821 87 00
CZ – Czech Republic, Klecany
Tel: +420 284 083 111
DE – Germany, Kaarst
Tel: +49 (0)2131 4016 0
DK – Denmark, Ballerup
Tel: +45 43 56 04 00
ES – Spain, Madrid
Tel: +34 902 330 001
FI – Finland, Vantaa
Tel: +358 (0)20 753 2500
FR – France, Contamine s/Arve
Tel: +33 (0)4 50 25 80 25
GR – Greece, Athens
Tel: +30 210 933 6450
HU – Hungary, Budapest
Tel: +36 23 885 475
IE – Ireland, Dublin
Tel: +353 (0)1 466 6370
IT – Italy, Corsico (MI)